

6,034.82  
939.48  
799.74

in 33 of SEBI  
on the Stock

of Directors

Director

નોટીસ

(સકલ માટે)

કમ્પોઝીટ ઈ-રેકર્ડ  
શ્રી કરીને નોટીસ  
વવામાં આવે છે કે  
મજા લઈ લીધો છે.  
થા જાહેર જનતાને  
આજ સાથે બોજાને

પરોક્ષી  
તારીખ

૧૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૦.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૧.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

કમાણી

૧૨.૧૧.૨૦૨૧

	extraordinary items)	415.23	226.06	378.02	641.29	80.09	1479.79
c	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	218.76	202.34	262.38	421.10	59.69	974.72
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	218.87	202.08	262.38	420.95	59.69	969.81

The Standalone Financial Results are available at the Company's website [www.astronpaper.com](http://www.astronpaper.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

Date : 13th November, 2021  
Place : Ahmedabad

For, ASTRON PAPER AND BOARD MILL LIMITED

Shri Kirit Patel  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 03353684

NANDAN DENIM LIMITED							
CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC022719							
Registered Office: Survey No. 198/1 & 203/2, Saijpur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedabad-382405							
Corporate Office: Chiripal House, Nr. Shivranjani Cross Roads, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015							
Tel.: 079-26734660/2/3 Website: <a href="http://www.nandan denim.com">www.nandan denim.com</a> , Email: <a href="mailto:cs.ndl@chiripalgroup.com">cs.ndl@chiripalgroup.com</a>							
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021							
(Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	51,092.88	36,026.75	35,123.53	87,119.63	40,639.53	1,09,023.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,125.53	1,494.70	(2,729.79)	4,620.23	(5,226.83)	(3,138.25)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,125.53	1,494.70	(2,729.79)	4,620.23	(5,226.83)	(3,138.25)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,224.46	1,041.86	(1,770.60)	3,266.33	(3,701.95)	(1,871.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,213.06	1,031.33	(1,765.22)	3,244.39	(3,691.18)	(1,925.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	4804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	i. Basic:	4.63	2.17	(3.68)	6.80	(7.70)	(3.90)
	ii. Diluted	4.63	2.17	(3.68)	6.80	(7.70)	(3.90)
<b>NOTES:</b>							
1. The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2021.							
2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.							
3. Segment reporting as defined in IND-AS 108 is not applicable; since the Company has only one reportable segment i.e. Textiles.							
4. The Full impact of Covid-19 still remains uncertain and could be different from estimates considered while preparing these standalone financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.							
5. The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half financial year and the unaudited published of the first quarter ended June 30, 2021 which are subjected to limited review.							
6. The Company, based on assessment made by Technical expert and Management evaluation, has revised the estimates with respect to remaining useful life of Plant & Machinery. The remaining useful life of the Plant & Machinery has been increased by 10 years. Due to this, depreciation expense for the current half year ended September 30, 2021 has decreased by Rs. 2069.24 lakhs.							
7. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.							
For, Nandan Denim Limited							
Sd/-							
Jyotiprasad Chiripal							
Managing Director							
DIN: 00155695							
Place: Ahmedabad							
Date : 13/11/2021							

અધિકૃત અધિકારી,  
સર્વિસ સેક્ટર સિમીટેડ



Members are requested to carefully read all the Notes set out in the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions to register / update e-mail id, joining AGM, manner of casting votes through remote e-voting or voting at AGM and Dividend related information.

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 12.11.2021

For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited  
Sd/-  
(Deepika Mehta)  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



## NANDAN DENIM LIMITED

CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC022719

Registered Office: Survey No. 198/1 & 203/2, Saijpur-Gopalpur, Pirana Road, Piplej, Ahmedabad-382405

Corporate Office: Chiripal House, Nr. Shivranjani Cross Roads, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015

Tel.: 079-26734660/2/3 Website: www.nandandenim.com, Email: cs.ndl@chiripalgroup.com

### Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
		Quarter ended on			Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	51,092.88	36,026.75	35,123.53	87,119.63	40,639.53	1,09,023.15
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,125.53	1,494.70	(2,729.79)	4,620.23	(5,226.83)	(3,138.25)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,125.53	1,494.70	(2,729.79)	4,620.23	(5,226.83)	(3,138.25)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,224.46	1,041.86	(1,770.60)	3,266.33	(3,701.95)	(1,871.84)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,213.06	1,031.33	(1,765.22)	3,244.39	(3,691.18)	(1,925.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	4804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91	4,804.91
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	i. Basic:	4.63	2.17	(3.68)	6.80	(7.70)	(3.90)
	ii. Diluted	4.63	2.17	(3.68)	6.80	(7.70)	(3.90)

#### NOTES:

- The above Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2021 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2021.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Segment reporting as defined in IND-AS 108 is not applicable; since the Company has only one reportable segment i.e. Textiles.
- The Full impact of Covid-19 still remains uncertain and could be different from estimates considered while preparing these standalone financial results. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half financial year and the unaudited published of the first quarter ended June 30, 2021 which are subjected to limited review.
- The Company, based on assessment made by Technical expert and Management evaluation, has revised the estimates with respect to remaining useful life of Plant & Machinery. The remaining useful life of the Plant & Machinery has been increased by 10 years. Due to this, depreciation expense for the current half year ended September 30, 2021 has decreased by Rs. 2069.24 lakhs.
- Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.

For, Nandan Denim Limited

Sd/-

Jyotiprasad Chiripal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00155695

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : 13/11/2021